Virginia Summer Dressage, June 18-19, 2016

HITS Commonwealth Park, Culpeper, VA

Saturday, June 18, 2016
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A Open JR/YR/AA

Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open/JR/YR/AA
USDF Introductory Test C Open

Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open

Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open

Training Level Test 1 Open

Training Level Test 2 Open/CBLM

Training Level Test 3 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/GAIG Q

First Level Test 1 Open

(C) Abney,

(C) Abney,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Lamping,

(C) Head,

(C) Abney,

(C) Lamping,

(C) Head,

(C) Mandas,

407
276

276

424

389

416

333
325
287
284
390
296
357

363
348
408
254
260
325
432
410
422
321
267
284
429
357
296

363
283
320
408

254
410
287

340
415

Kimberly Pigford
Becca Pizmoht

Becca Pizmoht

Lisa Brown

Brittany Rolston

Kimberly Aust

Linda Graves
Suzanne Savage
Ryan Spanagel
Paige Nuckols
Julie Brownson
Jennifer Cook
Deborah Higgins

Rebecca Polan
Allison Guilliams
Colleen O'Connor
Dina M Porter
Helen Steele
Suzanne Savage
Erin Peabody
Rachel Roman
Thorsten Kramer
Amanda Atkins
Debbie Rodriguez
Paige Nuckols
Erin Sweeney
Deborah Higgins
Jennifer Cook

Rebecca Polan
Ella Nuckols
Shanda King
Colleen O'Connor
Allison Guilliams
Dina M Porter
Rachel Roman
Ryan Spanagel

Rachel Parker
Alexandra Clayton

Mare on the Moon
Concha

Concha

K.J.'S Jagolegacy

Watermark

Troyano XIII

DeJaVu2

Atoka FHC

Tumuch Temptation
Hessel's Sierra
Sonatina Chs
Mercedes

Shindig

Call My Agent HU
Kharma

Lasting Impression
Camen S

Last Noble

Atoka FHC

Bella Ragazza
Dauphin

Rosina

Cortes XIV
Navajo LA
Hessel's Sierra
Damienne
Shindig
Mercedes

Call My Agent HU
Follow The Star
Cortes XIV

Lasting Impression
Kharma

Camen S

Dauphin

Tumuch Temptation

Bellezza
Duplicate Detail

Adult Amateur
Open

Open

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Open

Open

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Open
Open

93.50
91.50

90.00

113.50

168.50

143.50
121.50
135.00
156.00
136.50
131.00
129.50

188.00
173.50
173.00
167.00
166.00
157.50
149.50
148.50
178.50
178.00
174.50
174.00
168.50
168.00
165.00

151.50
139.50
132.50
131.00
129.50
129.00
125.00
117.00

188.50
175.00

58.438%
57.188%

56.250%

56.750%

0.000%

64.808%

62.391%
52.826%
58.696%
67.826%
59.348%
56.957%
56.304%

72.308%
66.731%
66.538%
64.231%
63.846%
60.577%
57.500%
57.115%
68.654%
68.462%
67.115%
66.923%
64.808%
64.615%
63.462%

68.873%
63.409%
60.227%
59.545%
58.864%
58.636%
56.818%
53.182%

69.815%
64.815%
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First Level Test 1 AA/JR/YR

First Level Test 2 Open/CBLM

First Level Test 3 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/GAIG Q

Second Level Test 1 Open

Second Level Test 2 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/CBLM

(C) Abney,

(C) Abney,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Abney,

395

354
338
332
324
283
350
302

339
262
303
253
398
425
302
318
365
414
360

278
308
395

262
324
334
411
303
253
370
327
349
428
365
299
291
293
273
339
378

290
255
251
380
257
323
286
322
427

Sarah Grady

Michael E. Hoffman
Sarah O'Neil

Jamie Hedges
Sherri L. Booye
Ella Nuckols
Brenda Carter
Caitlin Couch

Nancy Olson
Jennifer Grossman
Wendy Breeden
Elizabeth Dobrinska
Carla Scarmazzi
Claire Hodges
Caitlin Couch
Grace Dinges
Rebecca Lee
Donna Gatchell
Stacy Pattison
Rachel Parker
Lisa Hellmer
Jontelle Forbus
Sarah Grady

Jennifer Grossman
Sherri L. Booye
Linda Graves
Candace Hamilton
Wendy Breeden
Elizabeth Dobrinska
Susan Glisson
Laura Rhine
Allison Spivey
Katryna Evans
Rebecca Lee
Paige Nuckols
Kelly McGinn
Debbie Rodriguez
Amanda Atkins
Nancy Olson

Stacy Pattison

Peta Jean Wyllie
Virginia Hergenroeder
Katie Hubbell
Kathleen Barrett
Alison Thompson
Robin Floyd

Jane Hart

Paige Nuckols
Katryna Evans

Holly's Surprise

Gambler's Choice
Somebody To Love
Windhorse Ysis
Lolita

Follow The Star
Kiss The Bricks
River Runner

Incanto

Noble Champion
Whiltierna
Trailhead Absaroka
RS Royal Edition
Gaylen Cleo
River Runner
Santiago

Zarco

Don Tiago
Wessex MFM
Bellezza

De L'Amour
Winchester VT
Holly's Surprise

Noble Champion
Lolita

Jettsetter

Spice It Up
Whiltierna
Trailhead Absaroka
Zivachi

Fhila

Cha Ching Htf
Rigaudon BPF
Zarco

Dreams Afire
Eureka

Hanno

Ania

Incanto
Alejandro

JC Patricio

Fackeltraeger

Mythic Pamba

Frits

Commanders Eisenhower
No Royal Freckles
Harlem Heartbreaker
Anadarko

Giovialita

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

JR/YR

JR/YR

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

Open

172.50

176.00
164.50
162.50
159.50
157.50
153.50
165.00

200.00
189.50
182.50
181.50
176.00
181.00
180.50
157.00
233.50
220.50
198.50
198.00
185.00
178.50
173.50

229.50
217.00
212.50
210.00
200.50
193.50
182.00
236.50
241.00
240.00
237.50
231.00
231.00
227.00
211.50
208.50
160.00

219.00
204.50
200.00
199.00
198.00
193.00
179.00
221.50
214.50

63.889%

65.185%
60.926%
60.185%
59.074%
58.333%
56.852%
61.111%

62.500%
59.219%
57.031%
56.719%
55.000%
56.563%
56.406%
49.063%
72.969%
68.906%
62.031%
61.875%
57.813%
55.781%
54.219%

67.500%
63.824%
62.500%
61.765%
58.971%
56.912%
53.529%
69.559%
70.882%
70.588%
69.853%
67.941%
67.941%
66.765%
62.206%
61.324%
47.059%

66.364%
61.970%
60.606%
60.303%
60.000%
58.485%
54.242%
67.121%
65.000%
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Second Level Test 3 Open/GAIG Q

Third Level Test 1 Open

Third Level Test 2 Open/CBLM

Third Level Test 3 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/GAIG Q

Fourth Level Test 1 Open

Fourth Level Test 1 AA/JR/YR

(C) Abney,

(C) Head,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Head,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Mandas,

290
289
342
319
251
271
403
396
286

376
406

372
289
255
342
346
403
257
404
327
343
376

387
329
294
351
380
384
386

341
386

285

412
268
423
330

409

336
298
263
280

379
347
282

Peta Jean Wyllie
Peta Jean Wyllie
Karen C. Rice
Barbara Goshorn
Katie Hubbell
Helle Stewart
Keena Mullen
Denise Lennon
Jane Hart

Robin Floyd
Angelia Bean
Lisa Mendell

Cathy Scholten
Peta Jean Wyllie
Virginia Hergenroeder
Karen C. Rice
Darcie Shipka
Keena Mullen
Alison Thompson
Allison Jones
Laura Rhine
Bruno Greber
Angelia Bean

Wendy Bebie
Sarah Kern

Erin Peabody
Brenda Carter
Kathleen Barrett
Sarah Latimer
llkim Boyle

Wendy Bebie
Gwyn Bohara
llkim Boyle

Sharon Munroe
Kathy Mathers
Wendy Smith
Claire Hodges
Thorsten Kramer
Brandi Benedict

Michelle Campbell
Alexandra Clayton
Wanja Gerlach
Wendy Masemer
Bonnie Gruber
Laura Farrell

Gardner Bloemers
Amanda Wille
Kimberlee McKenzie

JC Patricio
Silhouette

Chenango

Ocita

Mythic Pamba
Connor

Yes Virginia (Gin for Shar)
Felix GSF

Harlem Heartbreaker
No Royal Freckles
Capitano

WSF Krugerrand

Casey
Silhouette
Fackeltraeger
Chenango

Loreal Because | Am Worth It

Yes Virginia (Gin for Shar)
Commanders Eisenhower
Palladium VT

Fhila

Wiemer V.

Capitano

Calero

Enkeur NPF
Dragonheart18
Immanence
Frits
Wallflower
Luna

Calero
FMR Eclipse
Luna

Sirrius

Elfe

QUICK DECISION
Good Lookin
Quistador S
Resplendent

LLL Trotsky
Tango

Bravo Zulu
Likolina
Knoteworthy CF
VIRAGO

Chios KK
Mason
Razzmatazz

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Open

Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

246.00
245.50
237.50
236.00
235.50
227.50
221.50
213.00
212.00
208.50
254.50
249.50

264.00
259.00
250.00
250.00
240.00
235.50
235.50
216.00
248.00
282.00
245.00

215.50
191.50
178.00
168.50
162.00
182.00
150.50

264.50
234.00
202.50

237.50
226.50
221.00
247.50
246.50
236.00

247.50
234.00
224.50
216.00
195.50
151.00

237.50
233.00
227.50

63.077%
62.949%
60.897%
60.513%
60.385%
58.333%
56.795%
54.615%
54.359%
53.462%
65.256%
63.974%

64.390%
63.171%
60.976%
60.976%
58.537%
57.439%
57.439%
52.683%
60.488%
68.780%
59.756%

65.303%
58.030%
53.939%
51.061%
49.091%
55.152%
45.606%

67.821%
60.000%
51.923%

60.897%
58.077%
56.667%
63.462%
63.205%
60.513%

66.892%
63.243%
60.676%
58.378%
52.838%
40.811%

64.189%
62.973%
61.486%
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Fourth Level Test 2 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/CBLM

Fourth Level Test 3 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/GAIG Q

FEI Pony Team Test USEF Q

FEI Junior Team Test NAJYRC/USEF Q/GAIG Q

FEI Young Rider Team Test NAJYRC/USDF Q/GAIG Q

USEF & FEI Young Horse TOC Open

FEI Prix St. Georges Open/JR/YR/AA/CBLM/GAIG Q

FEI Intermediaire | Open/JR/YR/AA/CBLM/GAIG Q

FEI Intermediaire Il Open/JR/YR/AA/CBLM/GAIG Q

FEI Grand Prix Open/JR/YR/AA/CBLM/GAIG Q

(C) Lamping,

(C) Head,

(C) Lamping,
Mandas

B)

(C) Lamping,
Mandas

B)

(C) Lamping,
Mandas

B)

(C) Lamping,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Lamping,

(C) Lamping,

279
297
281
294
405

305
392
282
281
364
298
409
263
344
400
261

362
307
400

328

270

326
367

304
402
426
382

366
266
371
335
337

383
295
345
397
275

317
399

Lee (Elizabeth) Scott
Heather Richards
Kimberlee McKenzie
Erin Peabody
Rachel Cain

Susan Ralston
Melyni Worth
Kimberlee McKenzie
Kimberlee McKenzie
Allison Spivey
Wendy Masemer
Michelle Campbell
Bonnie Gruber
Bruno Greber

Lisa Mendell
Catherine Echternach

Kathryn Bennett

Susan (Beth) Custalow

Lisa Mendell

Emma Count

Kayla Kadlubek

Kristin Counterman
Chase Shipka

Michael Bragdell
Inga Janke
Katryna Evans
Nicole DelGiorno

Kristin Hickey
Gardner Bloemers
Heather Dudley
Angelia Bean
Wanja Gerlach
Wanja Gerlach

Susan Zilke

Zoe Witte
Lauren Sprieser
Bruno Greber
Adriane Alvord
Jennifer Mutchler

Sarah Thomas
Jaralyn Finn

Brass Band
Hastening Cardoon
Shamans Chance SA/
Dragonheart18
Golden Guiness

Just Dallas

CCS Tinuvel
Razzmatazz
Shamans Chance SA/
Manchester

Likolina

LLL Trotsky
Knoteworthy CF
Wescott DG

Ripplin Waters

Spring Hollow Legend

Just Georgie
Bvlgari
Ripplin Waters

Wicked Games

Freewill

Three Times
Victory Shetan

David Bowie MF
Delphi

Flyby FLF

Hide

Capital Call
Crusedor
Duchessa

BR Dannys Secret
Furst Peter
Shaken Not Stirred

MSU Bring It On
Casac

Fiero

Cantata
Filadelphia

River Run Roscoe

Argo Conti Tyme
Le Herbert

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

JR/YR

JR/YR

JR/YR
JR/YR

Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Open

Open

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Open

227.50
222.50
210.00
203.00
194.00

229.00
213.00
206.50
202.00
231.50
228.50
223.00
217.50
216.50
212.50
212.50

279.00
266.00
267.50

498.00

512.50

537.50
504.50

38.90
38.60
38.10
33.30

243.50
238.50
221.00
235.50
233.00
216.50

230.50
233.50
250.50
241.50
232.00
222.90

246.00
245.50

61.486%
60.135%
56.757%
54.865%
52.432%

63.611%
59.167%
57.361%
56.111%
64.306%
63.472%
61.944%
60.417%
60.139%
59.028%
59.028%

62.000%
59.111%
59.444%

63.846%

69.257%

70.724%
66.382%

77.800%
77.200%
76.200%
66.600%

64.079%
62.763%
58.158%
61.974%
61.316%
56.974%

60.658%
61.447%
65.921%
63.553%
61.053%
58.658%

64.737%
64.605%
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Dressage Seat Equitation Jr/Yr/AA

USEF & FEI Freestyle TOC Open/CBLM/GAIG Q

USDF Pas de Deux TOC Open/CBLM

Breeding Division Classes
Filly - Two Year Olds

Filly - Three Year Olds

Colt/Gelding - Yearling

Colt/Gelding - Two Year Old

Colt/Gelding - Three Year Old

Broodmares (Maiden/Yeld) - 4 years & Older

Filly Championship

Colt/Gelding Championship

Young Horse Championship

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Lamping,

(C) Lamping,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

393

377

372
331
285
274
271
414
293
306

265
264

515
511
502

517

501
513

509
510
506
505

504

514

403
407
512
390

511
502
517

501
505
506
504
513

506
513

Gabrielle Fleming

Patricia Worth

Cathy Scholten
Kathy Mathers
Sharon Munroe
Julie Henry

Helle Stewart
Donna Gatchell
Debbie Rodriguez
Michael Bragdell

Lisa Hellmer

Natasha Sprengers-Levine

Angie Haskins
Lauren Dearlove
Lauren Dearlove

Quinnten Alston

Martha Mitchell
Ursula Ferrier

Martha Mitchell
Martha Mitchell
Roberta Falk
Roberta Falk

Casey Curtis

Jenna Calcaterra
Jacqueline D. Stott
Keena Mullen
Kimberly Pigford
Ursula Ferrier
Julie Brownson

Lauren Dearlove
Lauren Dearlove
Quinnten Alston

Martha Mitchell
Roberta Falk
Roberta Falk
Casey Curtis
Ursula Ferrier

Roberta Falk
Ursula Ferrier

Rioja Reserva

Fiore'

Casey

Elfe

Sirrius
Espadin
Connor

Don Tiago
Hanno
Faberge Blue

EBM Cookies N Creme
Derawnda Girl Friday

Rayna May
Flare
Damsel BFF

Daydream Believer

Bel Esprit
Irie

Ragnarr Af Midgard
Haagen Af Midgard
Radar
RISINGSTAR

On a Whim

Equibest Starkozy G
DA Just Push Play +

Yes Virginia (Gin for Shar)

Mare on the Moon
Coeur de Joie
Sonatina Chs

Flare
Damsel BFF
Daydream Believer

Bel Esprit
RISINGSTAR
Radar

On a Whim
Irie

Radar
Irie

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Open

264.00

8.50

206.00
198.50
198.50
191.00
187.00
226.00
212.50
212.00

129.50
129.50

75.90
77.40
77.00

73.50

74.00
76.00

72.60
72.50
77.70
75.30

74.20

78.80
74.50
73.10
72.90
76.50
76.30

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

52.800%

85.000%

68.667%
66.167%
66.167%
63.667%
62.333%
75.333%
70.833%
70.667%

64.750%
64.750%

75.925%
77.450%
77.025%

73.475%

74.000%
76.000%

72.550%
72.475%
77.700%
75.300%

74.225%

78.750%
74.500%
73.050%
72.850%
76.450%
76.300%

0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

0.000%
0.000%
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Mare Championship
Mature Horse Championship

Grand Championship

Four year Old & Older Mares Under Saddle
Championship Under Saddle

Three Year Old Fillies Materiale

Three Year Old Colts/Geldings Materiale

Four Year Old & Older Mares Materiale

Four & Five Year Old Stallions/Geldings Materiale

Amateur/Jr/YR Handler

Hanoverian IBC

Oldenburg ISR & GOV IBC

Arabian/Half-Arabian IBC

Rheinland Pfalz-Saar International (RPSI) IBC

Thoroughbred IBC

Sunday, June 19, 2016
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A Open

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Vogel,

511
502

514
512

514
512

506
514
512
502

512

512

353

320

514

422

512

516

381
504

514
506
505
515
502

324
504
513
398
381
516
517

407
403

407

Lauren Dearlove
Lauren Dearlove

Jenna Calcaterra
Ursula Ferrier

Jenna Calcaterra
Ursula Ferrier

Roberta Falk
Jenna Calcaterra
Ursula Ferrier
Lauren Dearlove

Ursula Ferrier
Ursula Ferrier
Paige Nuckols
Shanda King
Jenna Calcaterra
Thorsten Kramer
Ursula Ferrier

Carla Scarmazzi

Jacqueline D. Stott
Casey Curtis

Jenna Calcaterra
Roberta Falk
Roberta Falk
Angie Haskins
Lauren Dearlove

Sherri L. Booye
Casey Curtis
Ursula Ferrier
Carla Scarmazzi
Jacqueline D. Stott
Carla Scarmazzi

Quinnten Alston

Kimberly Pigford
Keena Mullen

Kimberly Pigford

Flare
Damsel BFF

Equibest Starkozy G
Coeur de Joie

Equibest Starkozy G
Coeur de Joie

Radar

Equibest Starkozy G
Coeur de Joie
Damsel BFF

Coeur de Joie
Coeur de Joie
Daydream Believer
Cortes XIV
Equibest Starkozy G
Rosina

Coeur de Joie

Rockafeller

DA Just Push Play +
On a Whim

Equibest Starkozy G
Radar
RISINGSTAR
Rayna May

Damsel BFF

Lolita

On a Whim

Irie

RS Royal Edition
DA Just Push Play +
Rockafeller

Daydream Believer

Mare on the Moon
Yes Virginia (Gin for Shar)

Mare on the Moon

Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

75.00

0.00

74.10

74.00

78.30

78.70

75.00

70.30

76.90
76.30

79.40
76.20
76.20
75.80
78.30

76.80
75.20
76.00
73.70
73.20
70.80
72.80

72.70
72.60

103.00

0.000%
0.000%

0.000%
0.000%

0.000%
0.000%

0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

75.000%

0.000%

74.100%

74.000%

78.300%

78.700%

75.000%

70.300%

76.900%
76.300%

79.400%
76.225%
76.200%
75.800%
78.300%

76.775%
75.225%
76.000%
73.725%
73.225%
70.750%
72.775%

72.675%
72.550%

64.375%

N s W=

w =



Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open/JR/YR/AA
USDF Introductory Test C Open

Training Level Test 1 Open

Training Level Test 2 Open/CBLM

Training Level Test 3 Open/Jr/Yr/GAIG Q

Training Level Test 3 AA/GAIG Q

First Level Test 1 Open

First Level Test 2 Open/CBLM

(C) Abney,

(C) Abney,

(C) Vogel,

(C) Abney,

(C) Abney,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Mandas,

413

292
325
333
375
284
357

348
325
408
254
260
410
287
375
284

296
267
321

287
422
429

348
283
320
408
272
254

332
283

350
302
415

262

369
303
332
253
302
318
374
299

Sarah Grady

Jacqueline D. Stott

Cathy Dewsbury
Suzanne Savage
Linda Graves
Emily Beshear
Paige Nuckols
Deborah Higgins

Allison Guilliams
Suzanne Savage
Colleen O'Connor
Dina M Porter
Helen Steele
Rachel Roman
Ryan Spanagel
Emily Beshear
Paige Nuckols
Deborah Higgins
Jennifer Cook
Debbie Rodriguez
Amanda Atkins

Ryan Spanagel
Thorsten Kramer
Erin Sweeney

Allison Guilliams
Ella Nuckols
Shanda King
Colleen O'Connor
Michelle Szulczynski
Dina M Porter

Jamie Hedges

Ella Nuckols
Michael E. Hoffman
Brenda Carter
Caitlin Couch
Alexandra Clayton

Jennifer Grossman
Michael E. Hoffman
Darcie Shipka
Wendy Breeden
Jamie Hedges
Elizabeth Dobrinska
Caitlin Couch
Grace Dinges
Emily Beshear
Paige Nuckols

Corrigan

DA Just Push Play +

Hanno

Atoka FHC
DeJaVu2
Mantis B
Hessel's Sierra
Shindig

Kharma

Atoka FHC

Lasting Impression
Camen S

Last Noble
Dauphin

Tumuch Temptation
Mantis B

Hessel's Sierra
Shindig

Mercedes

Navajo LA

Cortes XIV

Tumuch Temptation
Rosina
Damienne

Kharma

Follow The Star
Cortes XIV

Lasting Impression
Ania

Camen S

Windhorse Ysis
Follow The Star
Gambler's Choice
Kiss The Bricks
River Runner
Duplicate Detail

Noble Champion
Gambler's Choice
Globetrotter
Whiltierna
Windhorse Ysis
Trailhead Absaroka
River Runner
Santiago

Silver Night Lady
Dreams Afire

Open

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

JR/YR
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

JR/YR

Open

Open

99.00

107.00

153.50
145.50
137.00
158.00
156.00
153.00

161.50
157.50
150.50
145.00
143.50
127.50
145.50
189.50
169.00
161.50
158.00
156.50
146.50

126.00
132.00
117.50

155.50
140.50
136.00
135.00
134.00
132.50

172.50
157.50
149.00
139.00
157.50
167.00

220.00
210.00
206.50
205.50
201.50
192.00
205.00
177.00
224.50
223.00

61.875%

53.500%

66.739%
63.261%
59.565%
68.696%
67.826%
66.522%

62.115%
60.577%
57.885%
55.769%
55.192%
49.038%
55.962%
72.885%
65.000%
62.115%
60.769%
60.192%
56.346%

57.273%
60.000%
53.409%

70.682%
63.864%
61.818%
61.364%
60.909%
60.227%

63.889%
58.333%
55.185%
51.481%
58.333%
61.852%

68.750%
65.625%
64.531%
64.219%
62.969%
60.000%
64.063%
55.313%
70.156%
69.688%

a s~ W N =

a b~ ON ==

- = h~ W N = a s~ W NN =

a s~ W N =

N = N =



First Level Test 3 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/GAIG Q

Second Level Test 1 Open

Second Level Test 2 Open/CBLM

Second Level Test 2 Jr/'Yr/AA/CBLM

Second Level Test 3 Open/Dover Medal/GAIG Q

(C) Abney,

(C) Abney,

(C) Vogel,

(C) Lamping,

(C) Vogel,

360
278
308
395

262
411
303
334

253
327
425
374
365

406
428
293
378
418
299
291
273

255
289

380
396
257
427
322

403
406
376

290
396
286
271
319
323

257
255
372
404
290
346
271
403
327

Stacy Pattison
Lisa Hellmer
Jontelle Forbus
Sarah Grady

Jennifer Grossman
Candace Hamilton
Wendy Breeden
Linda Graves
Susan Glisson
Elizabeth Dobrinska
Laura Rhine

Claire Hodges
Emily Beshear
Rebecca Lee
Allison Spivey

Lisa Mendell
Katryna Evans
Debbie Rodriguez
Stacy Pattison
Stephanie Collomb
Paige Nuckols
Kelly McGinn
Amanda Atkins

Virginia Hergenroeder
Peta Jean Wyllie
Robin Floyd

Kathleen Barrett
Denise Lennon

Alison Thompson
Katryna Evans

Paige Nuckols

Keena Mullen
Lisa Mendell
Angelia Bean

Peta Jean Wyllie
Denise Lennon
Jane Hart

Helle Stewart
Barbara Goshorn
Robin Floyd

Alison Thompson
Virginia Hergenroeder
Cathy Scholten
Allison Jones

Peta Jean Wyllie
Darcie Shipka

Helle Stewart

Keena Mullen

Laura Rhine

Wessex MFM
De L'Amour
Winchester VT
Holly's Surprise

Noble Champion
Spice It Up
Whiltierna
Jettsetter
Zivachi
Trailhead Absaroka
Fhila

Gaylen Cleo
Silver Night Lady
Zarco

Cha Ching Htf
WSF Krugerrand
Rigaudon BPF
Hanno

Alejandro

Figaro

Dreams Afire
Eureka

Ania

Fackeltraeger

Silhouette

No Royal Freckles

Frits

Felix GSF

Commanders Eisenhower
Giovialita

Anadarko

Yes Virginia (Gin for Shar)
WSF Krugerrand
Capitano

JC Patricio

Felix GSF

Harlem Heartbreaker
Connor

QOcita

No Royal Freckles

Commanders Eisenhower
Fackeltraeger

Casey

Palladium VT

JC Patricio

Loreal Because | Am Worth It
Connor

Yes Virginia (Gin for Shar)
Fhila

Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

JR/YR

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

217.50
205.50
199.00
189.50

227.00
212.50
202.00
194.50
192.50
190.50
227.50
212.00
257.00
251.50
235.50
229.00
224.00
224.00
223.50
222.00
211.00
207.00
192.00

228.50
218.50
197.50
191.50
191.50
186.00
225.50
189.50

247.00
253.00
248.50

261.50
243.00
242.50
242.50
241.00
232.50

258.50
256.50
254.50
252.50
250.50
250.00
248.50
242.00
268.00

67.969%
64.219%
62.188%
59.219%

66.765%
62.500%
59.412%
57.206%
56.618%
56.029%
66.912%
62.353%
75.588%
73.971%
69.265%
67.353%
65.882%
65.882%
65.735%
65.294%
62.059%
60.882%
56.471%

69.242%
66.212%
59.848%
58.030%
58.030%
56.364%
68.333%
57.424%

63.333%
64.872%
63.718%

67.051%
62.308%
62.179%
62.179%
61.795%
59.615%

63.049%
62.561%
62.073%
61.585%
61.098%
60.976%
60.610%
59.024%
65.366%

a b~ W N =

a b~ W N = a o s W N =N =

a s~ W N =

a b~ W N =



Third Level Test 1 Open

Third Level Test 1 AA/JJR/'YR

Third Level Test 2 Open/CBLM

Third Level Test 3 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/GAIG Q

Fourth Level Test 1 Open

Fourth Level Test 2 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/CBLM

Fourth Level Test 3 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/GAIG Q

FEI Pony Individual Test USEF Q

(C) Mandas,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Vogel,

(C) Lamping,

(C) Lamping,

(C) Vogel,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Gwinn, (B)
Lamping

343
376

252
386

329
380
294
384

341
352
373
385

412
268
352
306
423
280

347
282
379
279
297
281
294
405
309
371
385

305
282
392
281
344
298
371
364
400

261
263

307
400
409

Bruno Greber
Angelia Bean

Emily Beshear
Catherine Echternach
llkim Boyle

Sarah Kern
Kathleen Barrett
Erin Peabody
Sarah Latimer

Gwyn Bohara
Hayley Uffelman
Emily Beshear
Jane Kelly

Wendy Smith
Claire Hodges
Hayley Uffelman
Michael Bragdell
Thorsten Kramer
Laura Farrell

Amanda Wille
Kimberlee McKenzie
Gardner Bloemers
Lee (Elizabeth) Scott
Heather Richards
Kimberlee McKenzie
Erin Peabody
Rachel Cain

Darla Topley
Angelia Bean

Jane Kelly

Susan Ralston
Kimberlee McKenzie
Melyni Worth
Kimberlee McKenzie
Bruno Greber
Wendy Masemer
Angelia Bean

Allison Spivey

Lisa Mendell
Alexandra Clayton
Catherine Echternach
Bonnie Gruber

Susan (Beth) Custalow
Lisa Mendell
Michelle Campbell

Wiemer V.
Capitano

Shame on the Moon
Mythic Pamba
Luna

Enkeur NPF
Frits
Dragonheart18
Wallflower

FMR Eclipse
Delacorde

Shame on the Moon
Feiner Finale

QUICK DECISION
Good Lookin
Delacorde
Faberge Blue
Quistador S
VIRAGO

Mason
Razzmatazz

Chios KK

Brass Band
Hastening Cardoon
Shamans Chance SA/
Dragonheart18
Golden Guiness
Fleury

BR Dannys Secret
Feiner Finale

Just Dallas
Razzmatazz

CCS Tinuvel
Shamans Chance SA/
Wescott DG

Likolina

BR Dannys Secret
Manchester

Ripplin Waters

Tango

Spring Hollow Legend
Knoteworthy CF

Bvlgari
Ripplin Waters
LLL Trotsky

Open
Open

Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
JR/YR

JR/YR

Open

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Open
Open

285.50
254.50

234.00
210.50
182.00

203.00
193.00
185.50
178.00

223.50
211.50
248.50
229.50

232.00
262.50
217.00
271.00
256.00
225.00

244.50
234.50
227.00
226.00
219.50
211.50
207.00
205.00
193.00
244.50
228.00

227.00
224.50
213.00
194.50
250.50
235.50
229.50
225.00
218.00
217.50
214.50
207.00

265.00
287.50
256.50

69.634%
62.073%

70.909%
63.788%
55.152%

61.515%
58.485%
56.212%
53.939%

57.308%
54.231%
63.718%
58.846%

59.487%
67.308%
55.641%
69.492%
65.641%
57.692%

66.081%
63.378%
61.351%
61.081%
59.330%
57.162%
55.946%
55.405%
52.162%
66.081%
61.622%

63.056%
62.361%
59.167%
54.028%
69.583%
65.417%
63.750%
62.500%
60.556%
60.417%
59.583%
57.500%

58.889%
63.889%
57.000%

-
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FEI Junior Individual Test NAJYRC/USEF Q

FEI Young Rider Individual NAJYRC/USDF Q

USEF Four-Year Old Test Markel/USEF Q

FEI Five-Year Old Test Markel/USEF Q

USEF & FEI Young Horse TOC Open

USEF Developing Prix St Georges USEF Q

USEF Developing Grand Prix Test USEF Q

FEI Young Rider Grand Prix 16-25 USEF Q

FEI Prix St. Georges Open/JR/YR/AA/CBLM/GAIG Q

FEI Intermediaire | Open/JR/YR/AA/CBLM/GAIG Q

FEI Intermediaire B Open/JR/YR/AA
FEI Intermediaire Il Open/JR/YR/AA/CBLM/GAIG Q

FEI Grand Prix Open/JR/YR/AA/CBLM/GAIG Q

Dressage Seat Equitation Jr/Yr/AA
USEF & FEI Freestyle TOC Open/CBLM/GAIG Q

USDF Materiale for 3,4,5 yo Fillies/Mares Open

Pony Test of Choice Open

(C) Gwinn,
Lamping

B)

(C) Gwinn,
Lamping

B)

(C) Gwinn-
Lamping,

(C) Gwinn-
Lamping,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Gwinn,
Lamping

B)

(C) Gwinn, (B)
Lamping

(C) Gwinn, (B)
Lamping

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Vogel,

(C) Gwinn,

(C) Abney,

(C) Vogel,

328

270

326
367

304

426

402

312

269

317

366
266
361
430
368
335
431
394
337

275

383

399

388
393

377

274

422

420
353

Emma Count

Kayla Kadlubek

Kristin Counterman
Chase Shipka

Michael Bragdell

Katryna Evans

Inga Janke

Scott Hassler

Abraham Pugh

Sarah Thomas

Gardner Bloemers
Heather Dudley
Kristin Hickey
Wendy Smith
Roberta Dascoli
Wanja Gerlach
Lisa Hellmer
Olivia Lagoy-Weltz
Wanja Gerlach

Jennifer Mutchler
Adriane Alvord

Zoe Witte

Jaralyn Finn

Wendy Bebie
Gabrielle Fleming

Patricia Worth
Julie Henry
Thorsten Kramer
Stephanie Collomb

Paige Nuckols

Jacqueline D. Stott

Wicked Games

Freewill

Three Times
Victory Shetan

David Bowie MF

Flyby FLF

Delphi

Harmony's Diamo Gold

Elfenperfekt

Argo Conti Tyme

Crusedor
Duchessa

Capital Call
Sanidin

Sumatra In Love
Furst Peter

Fiero

Fendi W

Shaken Not Stirred

River Run Roscoe
Filadelphia

Casac

Le Herbert

Luminence
Rioja Reserva

Fiore'
Espadin
Rosina
Fairytale

Daydream Believer

DA Just Push Play +

JR/YR

JR/YR

JR/YR
JR/YR

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open

JR/YR

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Open

Adult Amateur

494.00

523.50

510.50
460.50

39.40

38.50

38.50

464.00

525.50

525.50

259.50
244.50
244.50
239.00
248.50
243.00
242.50
238.00
219.50

253.00
243.50

261.00

221.00

246.50
245.00

7.30

184.30

82.20

77.30

67.50

139.50

60.244%

68.882%

67.171%
60.592%

78.800%

77.000%

77.000%

68.235%

65.688%

61.105%

68.289%
64.342%
64.342%
62.895%
65.395%
63.947%
63.816%
62.632%
57.763%

66.579%
64.079%

62.143%

58.158%

49.300%
49.000%

73.000%

61.433%

82.200%

77.300%

67.500%

53.654%
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